

**Delayed Office**

**Opening for**

**Employee Training**

*This Office will be closed from  
8.45 am – 11.00 am on the  
first Thursday of each month.*



**PERTH &  
KINROSS  
COUNCIL**

**Chief Executive's  
Service**

Ms Hazel Mackinnon  
Scone and District Community Council  
20 Spoutwells Road  
Scone  
Perth  
PH2 6RW

Corporate and Democratic Services  
Blackfriars Development Centre, North Port, PERTH.  
PH1 5LU  
Telephone 01738 477930  
Fax 01738 477939

Contact Claire Wardlaw  
**Direct Dial (01738) 477935**  
Email **FOI@pkc.gov.uk**

Our Ref ATI 2015 12 08 003

Your Ref

Date 8 December 2015

Dear Ms Mackinnon

**Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002  
Request for Information – Cross Tay Link Road**

I acknowledge receipt of your request for information dated 6 December 2015.

I understand that the information you seek is:-

- 1. The date when Perth & Kinross Council anticipate that the Cross Tay Link Road will become a "Committed Project", which we understand means that full funding is in place.*
- 2. The period anticipated by Perth & Kinross Council, which will elapse between the CTLR becoming a "committed project" and the opening of the CTLR to public traffic.*

I am currently dealing with your request and will issue my response no later than **Monday 11 January 2016** which is 20 **working days** as permitted in terms of section 10(1) of the above legislation.

If you do not agree with my interpretation of your request you should contact me immediately.

Please use the reference Number **ATI 2015 12 08 003** in any future correspondence relating to this request.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Officer

**Bernadette Malone**  
Chief Executive